
o\c/

JK/SN/859/SEBTLGI\10436135/Dec'25

/   Mrfroseelmuthu v,
C/o.Mr"rs.velfaiehami,
DNo.364 8,  Nehru  Nagar,  Periyakulam,
Endapuw, Theni -625 604.
Ph  :9585141803

Mr/Mrs.Veluthai  S,
C/o.Mr/Mrs.Seelmuthu,
DNo.364 8,  Nehru  Nagar,  Periyakulam,
Endapull, Theni -625 604.

EffiE.I

Dear Sir/Madam,

SAIE NorlcE FOR ThE SALE oi= INNoVABLJ! pfropEFtp±

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  ln  particular  to  the  Borrowers  Cb  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which  has been taken  by the Authorised  Officer of Equitas Small  Plnance Bank Ltd will  be

sold on ``AS IS WHERE  IS" ``AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on  27.01.2026 for rcovery of Rs.4,33,565/-

as  on  23.04.2025  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s  13(2)  Of  SARFAESI  Act  2002  wlth  further  interest  from

24.04.2025  on  with  monthly  rest charges and  costs etc  rrotal  Outstanding  belng  Rs.6,02,568/-  as on

10.12.2025)    due    to    Equitas    Small    Finance    Bank    Ltd    from     1.Mr/Mrs.Seelmuthu    V,(Borrower)

2.Mr/Mrs.Veluthai S,   (Cb-Borrowers).

Reserve Price:  Rs.3,75,OOO/- (Rupees Thoee Laklis Se`/enty Five Tliousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,37,500/- (Rupees Tliirti/ Seven Thousand Five llundred Only).

(e`,--iiiiiiiiii-"--un,qu--I-
(prevEj:::#k::wall ::nEaqnu¥a#rntnu;T:#ted)                                           4 4 016 9 6

4th Floor, Phase «, Spencer plaza,  No.769,  Mount Road, Anna Salal, Chennai, Tamll Nadu, Indla I 600 002

T. +91444299 50cO  I   F. +91444299 5050  I   corporate®equitas.in   I  www.equitasbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



-2-

E2ESCRIPTION OF TIJE PROPEBPC

Property -I

AH  the piece and  parcel  of land and  bulldlng  bearing  comprised  ln  Natham  S.No.39 with  an  extent of 436

Sq.ft   Plot   No.105   West   Side   B-Scudule   Property   Situated   E.Putliukottal   VIllage,  . Periyakulam   Taluk,

Periyakulam Jolnt 1 Sub Reglstratlon Dlstrict,  Periyakulam  Reglstration Dlstrlct;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Eastwest Road;
Plot No.122 Vacent Land;
C-Soudule Property Velammal;
Plot No.104 Vacant Land;

ProDeriv - H

AH  the  piece and  parcel  Of land  and  bu!Idlng  bearing  comprised  ln  Natham  S.No.39 with  an  extent Of 436

Sq.ft  Pint  No.1us  East  Side  Situated  E.Puthukottai  Vurage,  Perlyakulam  Taluky  Periyakulam  Joint  1  Sub

Registration Dlstrict,  Periyakulam Registration District;

Northby     :     EastwestRoad;
South by     :     Plot No.122VacentLand;
Eastby        :     PlotNo.105 Westsldeseelamuthu property;
Westby       :     PlotNo.106VacentLand;

Together with  aw  bulldings  and  structures  attached  to  the  earth  or  permanently fastened  to  anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   of   the   E-Auctl.on   Sale   please   refer   to   the   link   provlded   ln

mar.eqtlttBsbe7tk.coin&httDs:MMrmr.bahauctk]rs.CPD

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank ltd.,

Place        :      Chennal
Date        .:      18,12.2025



I=ffiE!eEk
UM  NOTICE TO THEE-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 20(

BORROWERS/GUARAl\ITORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
I/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of tile above Act the Possesslon of the below mentioned property
was taken  on  behalf of the  Equltas  Small  Flnance  Bank  Lmted  by the Authorized  offlcer of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the  Bank has declded to sell  the property described  herein  below on
"AS  IS  WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmoN"  under rules 8  & 9 of the  said Act through

online auction

Borrower/s  &  Guararltor/s  Name  &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the lmmoval)[e Properti/

1.     Mr/Mrs.Seelmuthu v,
C/o.Mr/Mrs.Vellalchami,
DNo.364 8,  Nehru  Nagar,
Periyakulam,
Endapuli, Theni -625 604.
Ph  :9585141803

2.     Mr/Mrs.Veluthai  s,

C/o.Mr/Mrs.Seelmuthu,
DNo.364 8,  Nehru Nagar,
Periyakulam,
Endapull, Theni - 625 604.

Loan Account No:- SEBll.GN0436135

Claim   Amount  Due   Rs.4,33,565/-   as  on
23.04.2025    with    further    interest    from
24.04.2025 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     outstanding     being
Rs.6,02,568/-as on  10.12.2025)

Property - I

All   the   piece   and   parcel   of   land   and   building   bearing
comprised  in  Natham  S,No.39  with  an  extent  of 436  Sq.ft
Plot    No.105    West    Side    B-Scudule    Property    Situated
E.Puthukottai Village, Periyakulam Taluk,Periyakulam Joint 1

Su b Reglstratl.on District, Periyakula in Registration  District;

North by
South dy
East dy
West by

ProDertv -  11

Eastwest Road;
Plot No.122 Vacent Land;
C-Scudule Property Velammal;
Plot No.104 Vacent Land;

AIl   the   piece   and   parcel   of   land   and   building   bearing
comprised  in  Natham  S.No.39  with  an  extent  of 436  Sq.ft
Plot    No.105    East    Slde    Situated    E.Puthukottai    VIIlage,

Periyakulam   Taluk,Periyakulam   Joint   1   Sub   Reglstration
Distrlct, Periyakula in Reg istration Di;

Northby       :     EastwestRoad;
Southby        :     PlotNo.122VacentLand;
Eastby          :     Plot    No.105    West    Side    Seelamuthu

Property;
Westby         :      PlotNo.106VacentLand;

Together  with  all  buildings  and  structure  attached  to  the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth
both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights
an nexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 27.01.2026 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 29-12-2025 to 09-01-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM,
Reserve Pri.ce:  ts.3,75,OOO/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five Tliousand Only),
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.37,500/- (Rupees Thirty Seven ThousandFive llundred Only)-

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 4400318

4Ch Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No 769,  Moilnt Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu.  India -600 002

T: +9144 4299 5000  I  F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in  I  \^ww.equitasbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222   I  CIN No: L65191"1993PLC025280



JJr-TT            Irj.I                                           i
`==---,i-         J

-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS=

1.       The       auction        sale       will        be       'On        line        E-Auction'        Bidding        through        website
https://\MM^r.bankeauctions.com.

2.       Intending  bidders  shall  hold  a  vane  dlgltal  signature certificate and  emall  address for details with
regard to digital sgivtue please contact CI India Pvt. Ltdry Plot No.68, 3rd Flool., Sector44,
Guigaon,Haryana,Pin-122003;Cbntact:Prabakeran.M,Mobile+91-7418281709@upportMdbile
ri]riha +9]j29iiei]24/25/2ey Emal u: pocindamn &E€Ifrodii.

4.

:j#;:;;a;;;;:::##ELRE:#ifa:g=:;:t:'`:#::i::::a;:::g=ifeq=::l£:I:a
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online tralnlng on erauction from CI India Pvt. nd., Plot No.6a,
3rd ]]oor, Secdr - 44, Gugrty Haryarty Pin - 122qu; ®had=  Pebalcaqu Pife +91-7418281709
EiijrihaENiitrjrsij29imri4/25/2OErdE±utmTLlm&ai±iife"

5.       Bids shall be submitted through onllne procedure only ln the prescribed format with relevant details.

6.        Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favourof Equitassmall Plnance Bank Ltd through
Electronlc mode (RTGS/NEFl) to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equltas Small Flnance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch,  Bhaggyam  Galleria,  New  No.18,  Bazulla  Road,  T.Nagar,  Chennal  -600
017,  IFSC  Code:  ESFB0001001  before  submitting  the  bids  onllne  on  or  before  2.00  PM  on
23.01.2026orbywayofDemandDraftdrawninfavorofEquitasSmallFinanceBankLtd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with  Online Transfer Details shall  be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd,  No.769,  IV  Floor,  Phase 11,  Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennal -600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 23.01.2026.

ThebidpricetobesubmittedshallbeabovetheReservePriceandblddersshallITprovethe]rfurther
offers ln multiples of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The  successful  bidder  shall  have to  pay 25%  of the  purchase  amount (lncludlng  Earnest Money
alreadypaid)lmmedlatelyonclosureofthee-auctionsaleproceedingsonthesamedayofthesale
ln the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
bepaidwithln15daysofacceptance&confirmatlonofsaleconveyedtothemfamngwhlchBankls
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10.     The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder w" be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay
amount due to the bank in full before-date of sale no sale will be conducted.

11.    The sale ls subject to confirmation  by the



-3- EffiE!.I
12.     The property is sold  in  "as ls where is basis and as is what is condition"  and the intending  bidders

should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bld No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the propert)/ put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the onllne bld.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretlon   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any terms and  conditions of the  sale  without any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The  purchaser  shall  bear the stamp  duties charges  including  those of sale  certificates  registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  29-12-2025  to  09-01-2026  10.00  AM  to
01.00  PM  For  inspection  of  the  properties  contact  Name:   Mallayaraj  -  Mobile  No.8838591326,
Gowtham - Mobile No.8675343568 and Ajith - Mob«e No.8190005434.

16.     The  sale  is  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  in  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above  the  sale  confirmation  will  be  Issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f.  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will  be responslble for the any network connectivity issue
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submitting  the  online  bids/partidpating  ln  the
aiiction sale.

sALENOTlcETOBORRowERs/cO-BORROwEF`s7GLiAARAI\iTolrs

Dear Sir~,
Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold  under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit Of earnest money or may bring suitablebwh

M/s,Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      18.12.2025

Equitas Small Finance Bank Ljmifed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4400319
4th Flcor, Phase [1, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Indla -600 002

T: +9144 4299 5000  I  F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in   I  \^M/\^/equ.rtasbank.com I Toll Free: 18001031222    I  CIN No: 165191TN1993PLC025280




